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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form l1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
s “' g " F 1"‘!
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Barbas -, (2451857)  Jim f. ’.\', \

...... 0 el TRy TR IR RY /AR L G
(Surname). - (Number). (First Name and! Initials).
: !
Trench Motor Battolione.

(Rank). (Organization).
PLACE OF DEATH:. ... e A N e AR
GAUSE OF DEATH:. TRewnonid, BraachD:

DATE OF BURIAL:. N0V 19, 1918, . i Gl
. PLACE OF e e IR e ST

AR 1 o\ \ ' P e
b ((1'1\0 (emetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
- speeify clearly what map is used. g

e w0 SR DR N S
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oD onn . T AT o il o e na b

TDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one huried with hody?..... - s IR I I

Was one fastened to mame peg or
<
stake used as a grave VAT OT R o Te el o s D e

1t name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks

should he given here:

NEARES I RTLATIVIE SIS S c b st il el el s AR

CapDRESS: . KewFark, Mede e

s Rrother
RELATIONSHIP: .. BRabROT oy Rt - N

REPORTED BY: W 4% 6‘ olaf Jenson,

0o 010 T-@a@TAnQ M, G, Quattermag’ 1,
Signagyre gnd Ranl f Re "uOfHﬁHIA 4
(Sign la}:‘ Il lm- 0 ﬁlli()ltl “6-' 4%/,

A.G. O, A.E. F.
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This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office,
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IN REPLY REFER TO

. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

XC 123 342

QM 293 A-C
May 25, 1929.

Barbas, Jim A, Bt

Mr. Nicnolas A. Barbvaes
0dos Artemidos No. 14
Mr, Nicholas A, Barbas, Salonica, Greece
60 W, 27th St.,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Sir: N

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of
the late Private Jim A, Barbas, 314th Trench Mortar Battery, whose remains
are now interred in the Ste Mihiel Americen Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-
et=-lMoselle, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiocpe which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.




WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- \WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Rarbas, Jim As May 2§ 1929.

‘M, Hioholas A Darbng,
60 W, 27th St.,
Now York, Ny Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widowe of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American.
forces mow interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". '

| A . _ brother of
::: late iﬁyiﬂ'ﬁ ﬁﬁp?ﬂs mREs RiticTrdh WP Bl whose raminy
ot-ﬂ§::110, \ < el Ansriocan Cemetery, Thianecowrt, Meurthee

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed ‘Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your ettention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loce
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also requested
that A statement to that effect be made.

. \a7
5 R fbr your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no post%ge. :

™~

. For'fBhe Quartermaster General,

,%‘ Very truly yours,
/
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Aet of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO—— o WAR DEPARTMENT
BARBAS, Jim A, - Pvt. :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

February 18, 1924

Mr. Nicholas A. Barbas,
60 West 27th Stae,
Hew York City, NeYs

Dear Sirs

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of those to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now ih progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

N WAX Raa-t G A A SR

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

: Very truly yours,

R.l. FOSTER
Assistant,

1« Incls
Record card.
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(Surname.) (Christiun natge ;n i;lll:)
2 e l4:th-_1’r.en‘:h-.Mcr.tar Bty

(Rank and orgn ';t'un.) A
State your relationship to the deceased..|....€7. _(169?,‘;{,0;_{-‘

Do you desire the remains brought to thé United States? . U
| (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United St{tes, do you ). IR 2/
wish them interred in a national cemdtery? (Yes orno,)

1§ youn desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

k]
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns,) (Express otlice.)

(Telegraph ollice.)

P . S A e m -

(Number and stroet.) (City or town.) (St:Tlé\.)

J |
(Sign here) J‘,&ﬂm A l...:A.:-.._
bow. LY ¢f— V. A

(Number and str;_{t orraralroute.)  © | (Ci, town, or post office.) (Qf-ﬁ:)
oV .
ead carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

A






QU 293 AC

B:‘zl‘.ﬁi'ﬁ, Jinl A’ = l’v’t.

ir. Nicholas A, Barbas,
60 West 27th Stes
Tew York City, NeYe

February 18, 1924

Deax 81r: e Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention

to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of

the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of thosc to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europe,

Each grave will

be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the

name, rank, division,
from which he came.
with the improvement work now

organization, date of scldier's death and State
Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection

in progress, as soon as possible and without -
waiting for special action or reque

st on the part of relatives,

Pleass be assured that in effeqting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercigsed and more than willingly accorded

by those who performed this sacred duty,

will be perpetually maintained b

For the future, these graves

y the Government in a manner befitting

the last resting place of our herees.

1-Incl.
- Record card,

Very truly yoﬁrs.;
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
i 8 SR S :
: File #61031
I. Locarroxy IxpEx CARD:
(@) INEYTIE BARBASL G JAm A, . L dAN Ser. No. 2451807 ________
(d) Rank ________ri__v_?_f _______________ Organization _.8l4th Trench Mtr.Bty..
(¢) Date of death 11/1-_6/18 (d) Cause of death .__Eneumonisa
10L, REGISER:}TIOQ’(L ng(lg%—g(gl%fck Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. ersn R0y e btz e D] 0§, A SIS R S i L e
) )
(3) Emerg. Address M!.t&i.@&-.@@z!h@:?z_(_hxgI'l_l@??_)_6_0___‘f‘.s_.z.'_l:tih___S_I_-__,Em_-_ _______________________
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -__.._.____________ -
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: Date of receipt .. gioka fln, 30,6 aL ISR RIS
(@) Name TUuc ) LALL | 7 f', (b) Relationship, (7l m” ___________________
(¢) Address 0.0 £ LA o J &7 Yk AR _- ;____, ________________________
NN P ST AR T O R ST TN 0 S Y AN e A T s ) AT AR L A 13 ,;/:‘.’lv SR N AR
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. 2,‘mM____________-__________________i __________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at £t 2 B AL WRTIPL SEC LR
A
(f)=Shippinginstructions‘upon arrival ofibodyin ULl = I e = DRSS LR
\ ()8 Disposition instructions if mot bronghtito U SN ===ttty NE ST SISt i ) o e e
Examiner’s Initials Ty S SN DYool Eo i M U < , 1920
V. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows communication from ~-_-----------f---;§ _________________________________________
iy dated! f o ulectil Lo T n T DU TR L | SR
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ , above, or requesting thit Lo e N L SN
Bixaminer’s Inifials R tlSIowe 1 0 Daber et oy CEID T 0 NNt i [ , 1920.
VLG R/S Fiies, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as foilows: W% LUttty W (LA
// o - < : ‘ A / f ! / ‘ ol
/ / { A ¢ j/’/ /// - / ,/ 4 '><‘ s 7 /t 7 4 / ! /A
"-'-"-"""'7."““"“""'“""“""“"—"-—-“--—---““'7 --------- */—, --------- ) e e e e e T e ey e e
4 ¢ ______-;/::- ................ I___-___:_-__-_f ___________ E _’_L_-__Y: __________________________________________________________
(@) Oaicsillation miemos melerned) to'd sttt 0 MEAd A g BT T
. Bxawiiner’s Iuitisls LBl o Datee [ 20l L) e A S . 1920
COUNTRY France CemETERY No. ... L i SESE VU s SERET No. Suess. 00 ey
G Eﬁaﬁ‘iﬂﬁh N s , sigid \T“\’m Ne: £
VIR S ! A

w



RECEIVED BY

/
MAIL uNIT \
T T e e i 1920 JUN 9 1921
b i A% HGheckedibimit - b BB G , 1920.
=5 = Cemeterial Division —
e : "__‘E Overseas Project Seb-Section
Ll — iy
= :
pre cableNond ' (i faiisnt iy 57, , 1920
= Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on _.________ / _?.2//77/41920

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTtioN TAKEN.

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________




COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REAAINS UATa
File #61031

I. LOCATION TNDEX CaRD: 3/
BARBAS, Jim A, 2451867 “i

(B RNEeRl S T COUR MBI il LR 814%h Trenon Mer ity oo D

() Ran‘gc____,__“_11/_16_/180rganization ............ eaupbue j

Cause of
(c).Date of death .. ... ... ... . .« a&th

=
>

e REGI&TRATIO@QRRD.—(%(;JQK o3y, Card Infrageinst lf/ogfqufbgf; )iz HB

/

I N R :!/‘7 0 > i : / LU B :
(2) Grave No-..Mr[ie¥ok Barbas(bMdther)60o w.Bth stiyww.
(Bl Enern e, nAddnesa IeiTr POST R S OTRN L TR &

III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diSeasesS..............c..c.....- CiR \/

TV. Informztion on which advice to Europe in lettcr of trunsmitiol was bused:

[(_7/04/?///74/1449//44/4@44&4&///%)
4 ///51’7794/%% Hor i ...H.../A.....;fw ...... =%

DT ot
......................................................................................................

T T A (G T A AR g ST 192
5 ing advice forward E (ioablelon)) e ag st S
v Feallowing & orwarded to Zurope bY(Lcttel‘ of transmittal on/%//?..ww

..................................

”
vI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. JAN 87921

VII. SUPPLEUENTARY RECUESTS

Date of Relutionship
and_bource. and name Desires Action taicn

..........................................................................................

S B e e o g 8 o mae watte (b b VRt sl ala « [ i sielME AN B e S el K ale 8 e alalel i mh a e saaetsty e S iaiaielsiate sl =il e, e g Tk U Ble et « el iy
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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...........................................................................................................
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G.R.5. FORM #114-A. Py STATITONEI N TRl L At ARy ] S g !
To be prepared in triplicé£e. 5 DATE ___ ;}f%ﬁl_glmi?gé-“:fji_-Q h
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY :
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT : ;k;.
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1: Namo_BARBAS, Jim Ae . 1040 Namey . ol o8 sl 100 CRBLY, Sl 0
2N IRASAAST Al h Ty e Dt g PARY L g 11 SO st WO Y K AL el X PR TN
5. Rank_“g!fg ____________________________________________ 12° "Rank SAE Wl g ity il (Al AT (DN
2l T I org Lt e 0 o
D L D S T4l (&), DDl b olsts SRR A ISR & -k
6 G D T AP PR (b) D.B. 30 diserep.

piscrepanCy’found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 841 Seoc: ¥i5. Grave TNos ke i =8c=lSec!

SaEloL c ------ R 16. PIgY s Gametery is mot Si¥ided-tmto-Plots
ML S N R e e 2k 19,0 cr GRE EDNS Gt oR Y (e

18. Cemetery ARy, Qe 2o WA 1 19. Commune or town . Mguyii ' .

20. Dept. or County __ MaeteM 21. Country France G .l o 5

22 GRS AT dqn s ¥HCod e N0 NG E T Rl (PRI W k., biowuin i hast g S0, O S DA G DS ON I

23. Disinterred (Date) _Mar. 9, 1922 By . AoWelaggart

24  Inscription on grave marker:

Name Jim A.Barbas - oo

R&nk_”_“__“____-________ Pvt,

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

ST e O R E N A
5 Signature Junior Techni Assistant
Ty N ] ' - T L De LGNS

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).- -

No effects found. Bottle record found with body agrees with GRS records.

e mmm o ————— - R e g o o e v e 4 e e e O o e e A -

27. Condition of body Disintegrated. Peatures unrecognizable.

28." Nature of burial ___ Wooden box and burlap, - .

29 Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?, ... .See N0,17 above.Body disc agrees with Form 1ll4=i,Rank omitted.

©0rgereads:™s U.S5.A"
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Uar. 9, 1922 gy A«W.Taggars

. A.WTaggart
31, Casket sealed by v ARROREINRY




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) WVBERINGAE] | Ca2a539 L IR L )
32. Designation of body: 24 k
Name Jim A, BARBAS o ! : Sﬂéﬂfial N022§1§5_‘7
Rank . Pvi, \ Organization _._314th Trench __Mﬁr_.B_ty_ Gl N
33. Consigned to:

34.

35.

Name of perman@nt Cemetery SteMiniel Amor. #1233, Thiaucourt,Ayﬁctun

Casket boxed and

I hereby certify
accomplished und
ig correct.

n i o . Vg iy e

marked (Date) Mar. 9, 1922 By ___AeWePaggart =

that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
er my immediate supervision and that the report above

Lk

W \U “/M ~»,

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector DeBeLowEy ~1at. D0 c:iﬁ;;:"T _____ eNe

\'.. \ ( e Jn“‘

D6 SReMAIGALE b Myl oy Vi A0 0o VY S oo R o o DRI TR T L A 00 Rl e vy ) et W
e e R S xR SRk e R S R Y AN e S SR N NONGN i L MY LELLL e SREuFe s Saaias A TR A e

37. Shipped from point of Operation:. (Date)_ lar. 9, “;ggg ......... N ot e W W ;_“_
To point of Concentration moulﬂ(y;etﬁ&”. ......................................................... 4

(Name) A;juﬂjb/f
Convoyer TITE ) R Slgnature Shipping Officer  /\ &
S hed i B o T o &l e e .Loury, Ist.Lt.
38.

39.

40.

41.
42,

43.

Received at Railhead or. Point of Concentratlon Date o Man IFI e N R

By G.R.S. Repres

ent&tiye~~lu~LfB,Massis, Ptf QHe __________ .,gv”'

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Dategi'f F
To Permanent Cemetery St-Mihigl,Amer.No.laaa fmhiannou;t, (Mgatnu4-";ﬁ ..............
v Name) :ﬂgjg,
Conyoyer,. ., FRAZc ATMRIE Signature ShlppﬁﬂgBQ££§£ﬁ§-ﬂeapt e N -
Reasiven bays v il DOMARGES v iy b TR AV A ! LV
GrRISYSRepregentativey b e el SaNy - U g e o 110 W0 gﬁ;“n“__"_"p"";;:u ......... A
R N, CAMBRLE, ( ’i;\)mim Qa ¥l L“
Reinterred, AUSURY- T oADRR " LA AL s T e e sl THENREN I
; : (Date)
Grave No' LRI I e e U Sy i IRl Section, SEATMTIRE. MR

G.R.S. Rebresentative -
A.E.Dewey 1lst Lt.QMC.

. : ) ‘



. Pla

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL bR Uar. 9, 1922

1.4
G.R. S. Form No. 16-A. CPTou m-et‘-M)

BARBAS, Jim A. 2451857
1. REMAINS OF SERTAT, N TMBER Senuss e
‘ Pvt. 314 Trench Mtr.Bty.
Rank ORGANIZATION -
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):

Mar. 9, 1922, Grave 841, Amer.Ceam No. 91. Toul (M-et-=i)

F. S. B
By AGToUp Mgk ith se Tt el Unit._ Lo AN PO NPl ) R

3. Reburied (date): Bugust 1,1922°

In (give complete location):

ComI 253 it L i P et itk Grilib tROWINL O BRr il () s e Gkt o
Casket & shiping case
By: Group Saburial Unit NI tiEe Mo A e n [ S e S
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
Wooden box and burlap.
Disintegrated. Features unrecognizable.
yes yes

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? _____~__________________ Onferave maricer: 2 S BESRET

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying ite/xi:li’?
Impossible to determine l?

(a)f Heigh$:@etual megsurement) st i e Siuug sy ST
(b) Weight (cstimated) ___._ 1mp08sible to estimate
(¢) Hair—Color ] B, TR il :
Qs fi Dyadiss W e ST L Sl A R Y
(R e rvegice: o H G S e vt 1 S MR PR U WIS e K 1
(d) Hair on face—Color __________ none visible
O CETICINY - SN 5. | BT I sl 00 oo o800 g S Sl
Quianbity s ____7%;

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, 01d
none visible

TSSO AT S b Wal 1O S T 00 00 E ey (L e ,ﬁ 4 Y]

Wiounds or missinoipants (Teceived at time o Camtlalty) i st s i ETn 0 i SO R
gp N
none visible

AN
N
§
\j.
gw
T
|
|

7. Disinterment £ . ;
supervised by______f_'.j‘!?_-j_a_g_?;rf__f’__'_jf‘_'_ _______________ Approved: _DeEeLOWEYy 18telteQM0

(Title)

8. Reburial
supervised by._

3—7832 H,L.Kramer (Title{‘} L Dewey 1st Tt.0MC




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. 'This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. 'To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

“

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body‘was 'glisi«nt‘er;*é(i éﬁd the group
and unit which made disinterment. ; - %

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ctc. .

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is-possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
K{lresl) or ”NO-” " - i

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found m or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. TItems (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

—
MISSING TEETH. ... .. _. ... All teeth missing through previous extrac- ; TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by -
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:
CROWNED TEETH ... ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label FORCELAINCROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), GOLD CROWN
thus:
BRIDGE WORK ........___. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:
’ , SIVER FILLING _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS . .c..... . .. ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FILLInNG GOLD FILLING
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
thus:
—~CAVITY €
T ] orcAYED s gé‘;fgn
CARIES (CAVITIES).. .. ... Outline location and size of cavity, shade
i in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”’
3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title.of the person approving same.




G. R. €. Form. No. 1 6-A

S A % f’ C‘ N y
1. REMAINS OF 4 : 2P e

b > Y
@

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

RANK......... @ l/x .........................

2. Disinterred (date) : ' From (give complete location) :

n e My ST (G T oner.

By : Groupé/ ....................................... Ui 77 x‘/#'y .......................... 4 :

3. Reburied (date) :

1By 8 (Coiariu i e Aoy LT ? :

P

6. What does examination of body show as regards the followng identifying items ? - 77—y M-A-D_

N

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... €227 0 ﬁé/z/ 27t . :

(b) Weight (estimated).................... Lé
(¢) TH T 0010 el ‘:’4 .............................................
Quantit s s semugd s i el L& .................................................
* Characteristics ... /"é ................................................
..(d) Hair on face— Color A'Z ................................................. .
e piagram represents ths mouth wide open.
! Locatxonééé ................................................ '

Ouantity etRER iy A 1M Z'Z Tk DT PRIE o (0 R (L

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

MisSITg P AN e et 5 U L LRk SRR e hstod el f e

D / \ , 22 2302925 26 27

...................................................................... ( q ‘_3 0 ’3/’ 37 ’/n _B‘ D‘
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) }.25,;4-25«3(“4/}” W) v

N )

7. Disintterment

A

Approved TR S e LR SRR O i [ it

sup_ervised by w/ ’;’
1 @isle)n ol Bl e akababi ol T TR

'8, Rebupial

SUPerVISed B, o Z i st ey ApproviEe el L SR .
L) R e



° BRIDGE WORK .................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and erganization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. ' :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
Y esor BN ol s o

(b) State whether or not bedy appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all infermation as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

—
MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by u.?. 00TH MISSING -
recent wounds) should be scratched out, %&
thus : g ' % @

CROWNED TEETH ............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROW
% gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :
X

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

A S5

thus : m
z SILVER PILLING GoLO FILLING
FILLINGS - 28 S s ) Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FLune GOLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

%@ow FILLING

CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline} location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment an%he e gnd. title ofgihe person approving
(\L'Pe 2 -

(’) 200680, &
same. = - DN
e s o -
8. Shoﬁtmof Retson supervising the reburial and the rémie, and tifle of the perfon approving same.
b X ! | Xy N m
NS ¥ R .
R
o § A &
-]



@ WAR DEPARTMENT @

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

June 4th, 1921,

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.,CoT.Br.
(BARBAS, Jim A.)

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division,

Office of Quartermaster General,

Washington, D. C.

SUBJECT: Return of records-Cemetery #91,

Ref.#36=-Transnittal Memo. #5576.

1. Forwarded herewith are records
pertaining to the case of the late Jim A. Barbas,

Private, Serial Number 2451857, 314th Trench Mtr.
Bty.

2's It is recommended that the re-

mains be left in PFrance as relativesof the deceased
cannot be located.

R. E. SHANNON,
Ceptain, Q.l.C.
Officer in Charge.

BY:

s Cu PALEAS,
Executive Assistant.
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'..‘irile To 293.8 csu.Div.,Oar Br‘. gt
'””(BARBAS, ain Av} ¥

=

.;&ﬁﬁﬁéﬁAﬁnpn-ybgid"yg,chief cauetaxial deision. b

Tioiflce of- Guarternaster Gemfal.f.f,~'...

g -:,';Wasumgwn,, Da G

'ﬁ_f%f3u§1§cmgf:ﬂgjif Rnturn of rocerds-cenetery ﬁQl,'f{n:ﬁ.y“?
G A £ Ruf #ze—mrmsuttu m-o.#sma.

e 1. o !‘ﬂ‘araid hnreui&h are recorﬂs
pertaining to the case of the late Jim A, Barbas,
Privute. Serial nnnhar 3451857 514th,!renah utrﬁ '

| 2. 1% is recommended that the re-
uaiis be left in Prance &8s relativabot the dneoaae&
; c&nnot be Iooated. YR

R, R, SHANNON, -
Cnptain, QJ.C« '»
"Offiger 1; chargc._L4

, PR D PALLAR,
% % - Exegutive Assistant.

enclis,
-1k

i
o
:

= %
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¥ r,-tmu Pe-mn“r

- New .York Gity

Sl Hew York, E,

: *f4l,naax sxi-

Recupt of your camxioation “ted April -

o gma, 1921, conveying information relative to ir,

~ . Private, Serial Humber, 2451
PoAs acknowlngod.. g

Nick Barbes, broiher of the late Jim ‘A, Barbas, ;
Sltth '.nranch itr. Bty, 06

Your ooo crctim m thia comcticn is 3

i : ~'groat17' npprechta

:.'By_'-a'ixthd.rit'y of the -Quutemaé_;th ggn.mg .

i By R suznnox
A Othain. OKOCQ oty
.+ - Officer 14: Charge.

A
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Q'i,Ji;chww. ' 738101§;E¢§§49££s€%nt.
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T e AL P o e

. 91-38

June 4th, 1921,

File No, 298.8 Oel.mvl Cor.Bre

The Poshutar.\
lew York City
Hew York.

Dear Sirs

: :

 Receipt of your anmimtion,&ted April
Znd, 1921, conveying informatiom relative to lp.
Biick Barbas, brother of the late Jim A. Barbas,
Private, Serial Number 245 &l4th Tremch Mtr.Pty,

- is scknowledged.

" Your cooperation im thla comnection is

_ greatly spprecisted.

By suthority of the Quarternaster General:

Re Be. SHANBON,
Cl.ptlin. Q !x!‘ L
ngioor in Charge.

aWYIT fALL i
If !?:‘C EE‘ ‘ AﬁF D E -v'i"-.v
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I vV
THE ADDRESSES OF ALL CORRESPOND- .
ENCE INTENDED FOR RESIDENTS IN NEW
YORK SHOULD INCLUDE THE STREET AND * +
% IN REPLYING
NUNBER, AN, I roR A BOX-HOLOER. THE Nnited States Post Office SERRIA. &Ry,
*p. O. Box," oR ''Box DELIVERY.' NEW YORK. N. Y DEL
THIRD DIVISION—CITY DELIVERY
HL-m
April 2, 1921
/ ’_, /
Capt. R. E. Shammon, U.S.A., 77 Rt
Pier 2,

Hoboken, N. J.
Dear Sir:

/} Referring to your letter of March 24, File No. 293.8

/ Cem, Div. Cor. Br. (Barbas,.Jim A,) I have to say that special
inquiries have been made by the carriers for 60 West 27th sireet,

{ this city, but no trace of the present whereabouts of Nick Barbas
can be found. He is said to have removed from 60 West 27th street
about one year ago and is believed to have gone to Europe. 1In
case any further information is obtained on the subject you will
be notified at once,

Very respectfully,

JERIAL DIVISION T G PATTE
G Postmester,

e

/\;éf( 3 ) y . >
o ,/,/// / » (i/{’ %;) ’A : v yy
per - A4 U 2Lk




OF.?‘ O TE QULLPETASIRT GENERS
CRIETFRIAL DITISION j '
TREGERT, W, 3¢

TERAL ‘

OVFREEAS "INIIiCn <t wgmomroN (. /) ,#.4) !
{ '/ 5 4E / { o
' o [ Von9l (] 68/L
YR O NHCE ‘87 SOINIER (* \ITTTRY T0. S - DT CLL .
BARBAS, Jim Ao, Private 91 - 36 February 9th, 1921 ) /2- /

2451857

314th Trench Mtr, Battery 11-16-18

0Py forvarded 1o <R RIST INSURANCE INFORIT-I0TT g

~ [\
/~m st 1 ; ) Darty ment

SLIB
e OR 3 ”f“v’ 0 g 3 A S
N'11E  OF .J‘NEFI“I L ey REL:TIONSTT.
Mp ., Nicnolas & . L&} Brother

March l4th, 1921

‘ddresc

xr

West 27th, St., New York Citw, M. ¥.
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GsRaDek'0r i) 180,120 ’ "
521d.0 DAt Eiten ahr
(leviszd)

O ICS OF 13 S G 1N O, 2 15 MY
GRa ot J:"z DTON S ARI08
ijiju % Je :
JAN 21 1921
FROM: Ghisf, G v.es’ .e@ist: vtion Survice, :3eM.0. ;

|
To: My, Nicolas A. Barbas, 60 W. 27th St., New York N.Y.

SUBJICT: Rumins of Pvre Jim oo Barbas s -Ser -No. 2451857 -314 -Trench.Mir. Biy. ..
- -The: records: of this of'fice show thedr you hawve -requested -that -his body:-roc-.

« " oremgi ne in Buropee v - e M 5 A 0 P 0¥ S e S Wl o)
If Shose are not tae corract instructions, ploasg coriuc: thsa. ivke
correctinns on second p 3G

&£

Tae nearcst rpl'tiv 12y chooss bBetween (1) return of the body to any
address in the Unitad States; (2) interment in irlington, Vas., or any other
Wational Cemetery; ov (t) resadn in ZJurope. All vemovals are at Government

eXPEese .
By authority of the “wartermster General:

CHARIZS C. PIERCE,
LtoCOlo, U-So‘n

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
of tais paper and a SIRIQUS DILAY ia the shipment of this bodys State in zach
case WASTHER thaese relatives ave U7 UL LITING.

-L&--&J
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1 & drsire! tho followiny disositio: or

relative of the vithin-pause SOETIY e
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) thls sveet,
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© 9¢eeo0ma
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Ce =0 =@ roterned to the U.S. and boried ORI TN VIR S P T T (o
ssacoa. et

National Ceme tery.

3 Ty- " " T~ Ty Ny N
inr .erera, for borial in o ver . .anent

4, To remasir

S5 vpot o
E T L L Q"’ulﬂ..l..-“o#e.ﬂl\-(OlﬁgA&(ug,

I'STRTCTIONS +OR FILITNG OUT,

la If definite instrections s to the disposition of a bcdy are not
received fro. thQ neécrest relative yithin + & .., .-s of its arrival at Ssw v~
burial will be aace without further notice in the World Var Section of Arlington

Kational Cemetery.

by

L

2 lhe transicr of bodivs wil! e EFTIRTLY a2t Governmnt exrense,

<o

i) o T TC - ¥y 1 I @i 7 e
L)Lyt it WY LT l}_il- Ld L

el Ihiigt papers MUSHY IR ST & DiwiE
ORILR showr in the square ca the otl.ur side o UERLLY &) el

4. This Daver must be returnsd showing tha name &

ne. eddress of each o
the hearc¢st living relatives in the spaces provided therer

é 7
Or on #me other gj
5

ofithas saeceb.
2.lilren of the deccased’soldier and 1o wic. .
¥

P
(S48

5« If taere arcaming
the children savueld asccrteln their wishes oy
\

LNGALLY APPOIT L&D GUARDI AN
for them in this matter.

6. If YOU ave not the ncorest relative, plecse ast the nearist vl
if living near you, to £ill out this paper,

7. If YQU are not the neorest living relative and . not tmov whi or whea
the rcarest relatives are, plesse f£ill out this PApere AT G fod mail %o tlig
office,

8. You are requestcd to rotivs this oper AT FICE in Oder to ayoid dslo
in the cose of this bouy,

&8s Use
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n Merch 24th,1821.

PMle Nos 298.8 Ceme Dive Cors Brs
(B&l’m. JM'AO"

The Postmaster, (Atts Mrs Lockwoods) | i
New York City, New Yorks

&ir;:

& conmunication from this office addressed to
Mre Niok Barbas, at (O Vest 27th Street, has been return-
od unclaimeds

In view of the above, your co-operation is
solicited in ac effort to losate ¥r Barbus, and ascertain
from him whother the late Jim A. Barbas, Private, Serial
Ko 2451857, 314th Trench Mirs Btys, is survived by widow,
children, father pr mother, and if so, kindly furnish
thelr names and addresses.

If the deceased is not so survived, please endeavor
to obtain from the brother of the late soldier a signed state-~ ,
ment indicating whether he desires the romains left iu France '
for burial in a permanent Americen Cemetery, returned to the
United States and shipped to M" or interred in the National
Cemotery at Arlington, Virginia.

This information is necessary before proper djs-
position of the remains can be made and your sssistance in thie
connection will be widlily appreciated.

By authérity of the Cuartermaster General: '

oy o Re ¥y CHANNON,

& . 0 | Captain, m
{qaﬁej 4‘. q Officer D“""
@ R
I BERG ﬁ'ba. b s 2 1081

& i
o R \3 ;) s Ist Lieuts, LuCantuyws

5o/ -\ AR UECEIAED BA
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o Yarch 24%h,1921.

F1e No. 293.8 Gems Dive Cors Bre
{Barbes, Jim £.)

The Postm¥ster, (Atte Mr. Lockwoods )

New York Qity, New York.

8ir: CRLAA a3t
: A communication from this office addressed to

lirs Niclk Barbas, at 60 West 27th Street, has been return-

ad unclaimed.

In view of the above, youtr co-operation is
solicited in en effort to locate Xr Barbss, and ascertsin
from him whether the late Jim 4. Barbas, Private, Serial
Noe. 2451887, 314th Trench ¥tre. Bty., is survived by widow,
children, father or mother, and if so, kinal; furnish
their names end addresses.

If the deceased is not so survived, please endeavor
to obtain from the brother of the late soldler & signed state~
ment indicating whether he desires the romains left in France
for burial in & permsuent Americsn Cometery, returned to the
bnited States and shipped to PNA\ or interred in the National
Cemetery st Arlington, Virginia.

This information is necessary befoie proper dis-
position of the remains can be made and your assistance in thls
comection will be w#ddtly appreciated.

By authority of the Cuartermaster General:

Re Eo SHARNON,
Captain, Q.M.Corpe,
e Officer in charge.
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GRAVE .LOCATION &ANK‘
LOCAT_ION OoF TL‘ IRAVE OF
Barbas (2451857) Jim A,

(Surname).  (Number). (First Name and Initials).

~ private,314th Trench liotor Battalione

(Rank) (Organization).
PG RN R AT e G B Jetof L e e
 \lmsa ‘or, Dk raFREEEoRLay (OGNS . L1
DATE OF BURI.—\L:K.[QY.'..:.]'.(')..’..].'(f).].'.e.....f’ .................
1 DA B O ETTRTAL IR VLT R 0 T i,

‘(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify eclearly what map is used.

Tonl Cemetarye.

: 3 0 no
Headboard?. Il ........ BoGtled N hn i

. IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ‘ IR

Was one fastened to name peg or. o8
stake used as a grave markerd ® D0 L Rl Faii 0 8

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

B
REDATTIONS FHIZ WD S S S )

O, /
REPORTED BY: C. Olaf Jenspn,

Ge Olaf Jepgeni.?nf ik @.‘Dbﬁég;gméster,

t s portion ‘to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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i New York January 2nd 1919. (ii‘f]/

V.

The Chief,Graves Regilstrastion Service

American Expedition France.

Gentleman

Tn my hade your letter dated Dec,.19,1918, regard my

brother dead,I thank you for kind information.

T would be very much obbliged to if you can furnish

me with one of my brother burial grave‘gggzgg;aph,

Private Jim Barbas,314th Trench lortar Battery American Cemetery

Toul ,Meurthe~ct-loselle.

Yours very truly

Nicobas . DBookoes

Nick Barbas

60 W.27th SteN«Y.Co.




